Atty. Dkt. No. 016912-0206

FORM PTO-1595 (modified)	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE	
(Rev 6-93) RECORDATION FO	RM COVER SHEET	Palant and Trademark Office	
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office		copies thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies))!	
KANEBO COSMETICS INC. 11-2, Toranomon 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 105-8085 Japan	KAO CORPORATION 14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-c Chuo-ku, Tokyo 103-8210 Japan	home	
Additional approximation of the state of the			
Additional conveying party(ies) NO 3. Nature of conveyance:			
ASSIGNMENT			
Execution Date:			
May 12, 2006 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	NO	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
who is some most together with a new appreciation, the exe	 -		
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):		
10/482,110; 10/507,501; 10/531,176			
	ers attached? NO		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents invol	ved: 3	
	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$	120.00	
Richard L. Schwaab	Check Enclosed		
FOLEY & LARDNER LLP Washington Harbour	Authorized to be charged to credit card		
3000 K Street, N.W., Suite 500	X Authorized to be charged to deposit acc	count	
Washington, D.C. 20007-5143	8. Payment Information		
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	-	
	Expiration Date b. Deposit account number 19-07	41	
		d L. Schwaab	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
			
 Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing copy of the original document. The Commissioner is hereby at be required in this matter to the above-identified deposit account. 	uthorized to charge any additional recordation t	ed copy is a true fees which may	
Richard L. Schwaab	Vehenal Jur	ne 19, 2006	
Name of person signing	Signature	Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			

PATENT REEL: 017826 FRAME: 0459 06/20/2006 17:25 FAX ☑ 003/004

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016912-0206

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

KANEBO COSMETICS INC.

having an address at

11-2, Toranomon 5-chome, Minato-ku Tokyo 105-8085 Japan

owner of the rights in the United States of America and its territories and possessions to the below listed U.S. Patent Applications, as evidenced in the records in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") hereby sells and assigns, unto:

KAO CORPORATION

having an address at

14-10, Nihonbashi Kayabacho 1-chome, Chuo-ku Tokyo 103-8210 Japan

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all of its right, title and interest for the United States of America, its territories and possessions, in and to the inventions and the patent application therefor, identified as follows:

PATENT APPLICATION SERIAL NUMBER	FILING DATE	TITLE
10/482,110	December 24, 2004	Novel Galactosylceramide Analogues, and β-Glucocerebrosidase Activator, External Skin Preparations and Method of Activating β-Glucocerebrosidase Using the Same
10/507,501	September 13, 2004	Cosmetics
10/531,176	April 11, 2005	N-Acetylglucosamine Derivatives and Use Thereof

in and to said United States Patent Applications including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may issue on any such applications or for said inventions, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the

PATENT REEL: 017826 FRAME: 0460

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO. 016912-0206

full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

The undersigned hereby grants the firm of FOLEY & LARDNER LLP the power to insert in this Assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this Assignment.

Company: KANEBO COSMETICS INC.

Date: May 12, 2006

Name: Etsuo YOSHIKAWA

Title: General Manager of

Intellectual Property Center

Date: May 12, 2006
Date: May 12, 2006

WITNESS: XV. 94

Note: <u>Prima facie</u> evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U.S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer oaths whose authority is proved by certificate from a U.S. Consul.

RECORDED: 06/20/2006